76245954

CH \$165.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		04/05/2007	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacer International Inc.
Street Address:	2300 Clayton Road
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76245954	PACER GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76506484	STACKTRAIN
Serial Number:	76506483	PACER INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76506482	Р
Serial Number:	73541461	PACER
Serial Number:	76506481	PACER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: oleh.hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0703

900073880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaKeeshia Saunders
Signature:	/LS/
Date:	04/09/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=382466#page1.tif source=382466#page2.tif source=382466#page3.tif source=382466#page4.tif source=382466#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 5th day of April, 2007, given by

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured

creditors under (and as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2003,

between the Agent, the Grantor and certain Subsidiaries of the Grantor (the "Security

Agreement")) with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to Pacer

International Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 2300 Clayton

Road, Concord, CA 94520, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in

Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens or other encumbrances granted

to the Agent in respect of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind (either

expressed or implied) the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto

granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was

duly recorded on August 22, 2003, at Reel 002812, Frame 0061 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6041749 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

e: Carin Keegan : Vice President

Title:

Name: Title:

Vice President

NEWYORK 6041749 (2K)

STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:)		
On this 4 day	of April, 2007,	before me p	ersonally appeared
PANL O'LEARY	and <u>CARIA</u>) KEEGAN	who being by
me duly sworn, did state as t	follows: that they are _	V.P.	
of DEUTSCHE BANK TRU	ST COMPANY AMER	ICAS, that they are	authorized to execute
the foregoing Grant on behal	f of said corporation and	that they did so by	authority of the Board
of Directors of said corporation	on.		

JÖJEÁNTŘÁVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 2007

SCHEDULE A

Marks and Applications:

Mark	Country	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
PACER GLOBAL LOGISTICS	U.S.	Reg. No. 76-245954	December 17, 2002
STACKTRAIN	U.S.	App. No. 76-506484	April 14, 2003
PACER INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	App. No. 76-506483	April 14, 2003
Pacer DESIGN "P"	U.S.	App. No. 76-506482	April 14, 2003
PACER (transportation by truck)	U.S.	Reg. No. 73-541461	February 4, 1986
PACER (including transportation by train, boat and air)	U.S.	App. No. 76-506481	April 14, 2003

NEWYORK 6041749 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/09/2007